## 504490672 08/05/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4537374

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL A. MAKLED	05/23/2017
MICHAEL MCQUILLEN	05/23/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	SUITE 800, 330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15605551

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)980-0728

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-269-8000

**Email:** marden@ngelaw.com, patents@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES P. MURAFF

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83811630 (026780.8727)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES P. MURAFF
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES P. MURAFF/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Declaration\_Daniel\_Makled#page1.tif source=Declaration\_Michael\_McQuillen#page1.tif

PATENT 504490672 REEL: 043209 FRAME: 0934

Please direct all correspondence to: 120903

Attorney Docket Number	83811630 (026780.8727)

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	TRACKING COMMUNICA	HIT	AND	RUN	PERPET	RATORS	USING	V2X
This declaration is direct	F*K*K/W/XAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	HIVIN		~~~		******************		
	tached application, I States application filed on	or PCT in				lication filing	date and nüm	iber into-
The above-identified app	olication was made	or author	ized to be	made by m	ie:			
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	ve reviewed and ur	nderstand	the conte	nts of the	specification in	n the above-i	dentified app	lication,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or a	ı original	joint inve	ntor of a c	laimed invention	n in the applic	cation.	
I am aware of the duty to continuation-in-part app application and the natio	lications, material	informa	tion which	h became	available betw	veen the filir	R. 1.56, incluing date of the	ding for te prior
Pursuant to my employing FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its start of the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applications. ASSIGNEE, its successapplications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reiss	NOLOGIES, LLC, e, having its princist the ASSIGNEE, reign, in and to the uccessors, assigns of iscoveries in any any name, at its or the tion number and, Filing Date sors, assigns or one inventions and dins claiming benefit ue applications.	a Ford M pal place its succe, invention or other le d all country in election filing da ther legal scoveries t of the	totor Comes of businessors, assistant disception (and I hade of the large of the filling date of the filling date.	pany subsi- ess at Dear gus or oth coveries in sentatives t ities and in ereby auth- application matives, a id all coun- te hereof,	diary, organized born, County of the above-iden of make applicatergovernments orize the ASSIGN to receive 1), and I here Il rights of principles, entities an continuations,	d and existing of Wayne, an entatives, the stiffied inventions and to all organization SNEE or ASS Letters Paten by sell, assignority, included intergovers continuations	by virtue of the distance right, to including the receive Letterns, in its or the HGNEE's attention had set over and set over and set or the receive property of the receive of the receiv	the laws ichigan, title and the right is Patent own orney to rial. No, or to the visional sizations, isionals,
And I hereby agree for including applications for organizations, and to permay deem necessary to s	or Letters Patent of rform any and all a	any and cts which	all kinds the ASSI	and in any GNEE, its	and all countries successors, ass	ies, entities a	nd intergover	nmental
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I ha	ve not gr	anted any	rights inco	nsistent with the	e rights grante	ed herein.	
I hereby acknowledge the or imprisonment of not r	nore than five (5) ye	statemer ears or bo	it made in th.	this declar	ration is punish	able under 18	U.S.C. 1001	by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV					_ Date:	5/23	1201	-
Signature:			J. Paramet			and the same of th		
	o Chast /D/77\/CD/14		and facility	lina seine in	the motion for the	COO hashannasharisdannasa		
Note: An Application Dat				шд патипд	me enure invent	ave enury, mus	i accompany ti	ais torm.

PATENT REEL: 043209 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 08/05/2017

Attorney Docket Number	83811630 (026780.8727)

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	TRACKING COMMUNICA	TIH NOIT/	AND	RUN	PERPET	RATORS	USING	V2X
This declaration is direct	ted to:				**************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
United	ttached application, d States application filed on	or PCT i				lication filing	date and num	ber into
this form when they bec	ome known.)							
The above-identified app	olication was made	or author	ized to be	made by m	<b>e</b>			
I hereby state that I had including the claims.	ve reviewed and ur	nderstand	the conte	ents of the	specification	in the above-i	dentified app	lication,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or ar	ı origina	l joint inve	ntor of a cl	aimed invention	on in the applic	cation.	
I am aware of the duty t continuation-in-part app application and the natio	olications, material	informa	tion which	h became	available ber	ween the filir		
Pursuant to my employ FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and for the ASSIGNEE, its sfor the inventions and domaine or names, or in minsert the serial/applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reiss	NOLOGIES, LLC, ie, having its principles the ASSIGNEE, oreign, in and to the uccessors, assigns or iscoveries in any any name, at its or the ation number and principles, assigns or one inventions and discoveries in a claiming benefit are applications.	a Ford Manager Parket invention other lection of the legiscoveries to of the	Motor Come of businessors, assistant disceptible of the all representation and I had represent all representations and are filing da	pany subsi- ess at Dear gns or oth- coveries in sentatives t ities and in ereby auth- application ntatives, a and all coun- te hereof,	diary, organize born, County or legal represente above-ider or make applicatergovernment or receive and I here it rights of parties, entities a continuations,	d and existing of Wayne, an entatives, the ntified inventions and to all organization GNEE or ASS Letters. Patently sell, assignification, including intergovern continuations.	by virtue of a state of M entire right, to including treceive Letterns, in its or the SIGNEE's attached herein: Set on and set over the ling any promental organs-in-part, div	the laws ichigan, title and the right s Patent reir own orney to rial No. er to the ovisional dizations isionals,
And I hereby agree for including applications for organizations, and to pe may deem necessary to s	or Letters Patent of rform any and all a	any and	all kinds h the ASS	and in any IGNEE, its	and all counts	ries, entities a	nd intergover	nmental
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I ha	ve not ga	ranted any	rights inco	nsistent with th	ie rights grante	ed herein.	
I hereby acknowledge the or imprisonment of not to				this declar	ration is punisl	nable under 18	B U.S.C. 1001	by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: Michael	/ENTOR McQuillen				Date:	05/	33/=	28/7
		7.1	uil	lon	p.2 666.60 -		-	water of a special
Signature: Muc	arrest 11	- Service Serv	and de		***************************************	AMMERICAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A		***************************************
Note: An Application Dat Use an additional declaration	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 on form for each addit	or equiva ional inve	lent), includentor.	ling naming	the entire inver	tive entity, mus	st accompany t	nis form.

PATENT REEL: 043209 FRAME: 0936